HEDGELEY PARISH COUNCIL
AGENDA PAPER

You are hereby summoned to attend a meeting of Hedgeley Parish Council on Tuesday 6" December 2016

56/16
57/16
58/16
59/16

within this Agenda.

Apologies for Absence

Vacancy

Opportunity for members of the public to raise any matter on the agenda

Declarations of Interest: Members are invited to disclose any Disclosable Pecuniary Interests or

other personal interests they may have in any of the items of business on the agenda in accordance
with the Code of Conduct.

60/16
61/16
62/16

Police update
County ClIr update
Minutes of previous meeting held 8" September 2016

e  Whittingham War Memorial

e  Grit bin

e Sand at Breamish Hall

e Gravel vehicles

e Powburn Sewage Treatment Plan
e Speedgun training

e Play area slide

e Playarea sump

e Branton Burn West pond

63/16
64/16
[ ]

65/16

Matters Arising from previous meeting
Neighbourhood Management
Drainage

Roads

Planning

65/16/01 Planning Applications have been received for the following:

16/03260/VARYCO: Mr P Moralee, Millers Hill, Glanton — variation of condition 7 (holidaymaker restriction),
in order to allow residential occupancy

65/16/02 Planning Application approval has been received for the following:
65/16/03 Any other planning matters

66/16

Finance

66/16/01 The following accounts are to be authorised:

Clerks’s quarterly salary & expenses — £283.70
HMRC — PAYE on above — 80p
R Burn — grit bin - £83.40

66/16/02 Audit of Accounts year ending 31/3/16
66/16/03 To discuss/agree precept 2017 - 2018

67/16
[ ]
[ ]
[ ]
[ ]
68/16
69/17
70/16
71/16
72/16
73/16

Correspondence

Northumberland County Council — waste recovery centres — changes to opening times
Al in Northumberland improvements

CPRE - newsletter

NCC — notice of liaison meeting — 15/12/16, Rennington Village Hall 530-730pm
Parish Plan

Danger and wagons

Defibrillator

Flooding

Urgent Business

Date of Next Meeting

Dated this 24th day of November 2016.



C_ A—All=_—

Claire Miller
Parish Clerk



